and non-emergency calls for the Police, Municipal Animal  
Control, Fire and EMS services in Clinton.

Communications is staffed around-the-clock to provide seamless 
interface between the public and emergency services. During Fiscal 
Year 2020 / 2021, Communications answered four-thousand-five-
hundred-sixty-eight (4,568) emergency 9-1-1 calls, which was more 
than one thousand more than the previous fiscal year. The Commu-
nications center also answered tens of thousands of non-emergency 
calls and inquires.

Municipal Animal Control (MACO) is staffed by one full-time

[...]

of unusual animal encounters. The Department shares a regional 
dog pound facility with the Towns of Westbrook and Madison. It 
 is located at the Clinton Department of Public Works property  
on Nod Road. In Fiscal Year 2020 / 2021 Animal Control Officers 
in Clinton had Seven-hundred-seventy-seven (777) animal related 
involvements including twenty-one (21) animal bites, two-hun-
dred-eighty-four (284) animal complaints and four-hundred- 
seventy-two (472) compliance and safety checks in local parks  
a nd public areas.

Police Annual Report ... continued from page 9

The men and women Clinton Police Department are always striv-
ing to improve the quality of services that we provide the Clinton 
community.